

On page 11 of House bill, line 21, the word "thereto," read "thereof."

On page 12 of House bill, line 10, for the word "question," read the word "questions."

On page 12 of House bill, line 15, strike out the "comma" after the word "future;" and for the word "He" read the word "he."

On page 13 of House bill, line 20, for "whoes" read "whose."

On page 13 of House bill, line 25, for the word "Board" read the word "Boards."

On page 15 of House bill, line 16, for the word "superior" read the word "supreme."

Amendment proposed to House bill, page 18 Code, section 52:

After the word "type" on line 23, on said page 18, strike out the "period" and insert a "comma," and then insert the following words:

"And in printing the names of the candidates respectively, shall be of uniform size, style and appearance throughout the ballot, and type used in printing the names of the parties which said candidates respectively represent, shall be uniform in size, style and appearance throughout the ballot, such uniformity of type and printing to be fixed and determined in the city of Baltimore by the Board of Supervisors of Elections of that city, and the several counties by the respective Boards of Supervisors of Elections thereof"

On page 20, of House bill, line 6, for the word "section" read "sections."

Which proposed amendments were severally adopted.

#### FURTHER AMENDMENTS PROPOSED.

By Committee :

House bill, page 23, section 62, after the word "affidavit," in line 20, strike out the following words :

"But no ballot shall be marked under this section until the affidavit made and filed shall be decided to be sufficient by a majority of the Judges of Election."

For the word "The" on page 23, line 22, read the word "the."